3/11/25, 12:41 PM Gmail - Fwd: Request for quotation

M Gma" Agib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed2@gmail.com>

Fwd: Request for quotation

Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk> Tue, Mar 11, 2025 at 10:14 AM
Reply-To: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
To: Kate Giriffitths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>, Agib Majeed <agib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>, Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Hi, please process the order.
Thank you, Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542
Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Lorenzo Gallardo [Imports&tenders] <lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com>
Date: Tue, 11 Mar 2025 at 10:11

Subject: RE: Request for quotation

To: <ryan.swaine@yviamed.co.uk>

Cc: <imports@sorevan.com>

Dear Ryan,

Please see the order attached. Let us know when it’s ready for shipment. The free of charge units, you can add them in the commercial invoice as promotion or
listing a 100% discount, as you prefer, due to clarify customs taxes. Please, arrange the units you have of the reference R300P03 in this shipment, and you can
send the rest lately.

Thank you in advance.

Un saludo,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1826292337098179422&simpl=msg-f: 1826292337098179422 117
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Regards,

Meember of & TIMANT Lorenzo Gallardo
Imports & Tenders / Backoffice

SDHEVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
lorenzo.gallardo@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com

in|

E No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que estd dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter

completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views

of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI

DA
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De: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Enviado el: martes, 11 de marzo de 2025 10:43

Para: Aitor Ledesma [Ventas Sorevan] <aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com>
CC: imports@sorevan.com; Miguel Naveros <mns@sorevan.com>
Asunto: Re: Request for quotation

Dear Aitor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1826292337098179422&simpl=msg-f: 1826292337098179422 217
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Thank you very much, we look forward to receiving your PO.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Tue, 11 Mar 2025 at 09:37, Aitor Ledesma [Ventas Sorevan] <aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com> wrote:

Hello Ryan,

Thank you for the quotation. We accept this price and my colleague Lorenzo will send you our order as soon as possible.
R300PO0O1 3000 Units  €48.40 / box of 20 pieces 15 boxes (300 uds) free of charge
R300P02 2500 Units ~ €48.40 / box of 20 pieces 12 boxes (200 uds) free of charge

R300P03 600 Units €48.40 / box of 20 pieces 3 boxes (60 uds) free of charge — The boxes you don’t have at the moment you can send it
when you can, we are not in a hurry.

R218P12 5 Units EUR €166.40

Thank you again,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1826292337098179422&simpl=msg-f: 1826292337098179422 3/7



3/11/25, 12:41 PM Gmail - Fwd: Request for quotation

Member of e TIMANT® Aitor Ledesma
Marketing

SDHEVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com
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D No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que estd dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter

completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of
Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI
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De: Ryan Swaine <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>

Enviado el: miércoles, 5 de marzo de 2025 16:47

Para: Aitor Ledesma [Ventas Sorevan] <aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com>
CC: pedidos@sorevan.com; imports@sorevan.com

Asunto: Re: Request for quotation

Dear Aitor

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1826292337098179422&simpl=msg-f: 1826292337098179422 4/7
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Thank you very much for your email.

EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask = €48.40 / box of 20 pieces

1114005 - REGULAR R300P01 - available from stock

1114006 - PREMIE R300P02 - available from stock

1114007 - MICRO R300P03 - 20x boxes available from stock, additional stock would have a lead time of approximately 2-3 weeks

0111250 Handi+ Oxygen analyser with integral sensor Maxtec R218P12-001 = EUR €166.40 each EXW

Available from stock

We were informed yesterday that Maxtec is running the same EyeMax promotion as they did last year. To simplify things, we would like to offer you the same
deal as we did in November:

Maxtec will provide 10 boxes of EyeMax free of charge for every 100 boxes of the same type purchased.
To align with this, we are extending a slightly enhanced offer:

Order 10 boxes and receive 1 additional box of the same type free of charge.

This offer is available until 21st March 2025.

Please let me know at your earliest convenience if you would like to take advantage of the offer and amend your order for additional stock.

Best regards

Ryan

Ryan Swaine

International Sales Manager
VIAMED

www.viamed.co.uk

Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=18de0f2fa7&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1826292337098179422&simpl=msg-f: 1826292337098179422 517
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GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, 5 Mar 2025 at 15:15, Aitor Ledesma [Ventas Sorevan] <aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com> wrote:

Hello Viamed,
We require a quotation and estimated delivery date for the following references and quantities:

R300P01 3000 Units
R300P02 2500 Units

R300P03 600 Units
R218P12 5 Units

Thanks in advance. Best regards,

Member of %TlMA'ﬂT o Aitor Ledesma
Marketing

SDHEVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
aitor.ledesma@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com

Q
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E No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acomparie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter

completo de la informacion a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views

of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI
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